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NAVE Albeski, Mrs. ‘
ADDRESS __ Box 397 Webster, Worcester County, Mass.

N met s b e -

O - OFFi1cer-IN-CHARGE,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS_AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY

(Si GNED)HW/ W
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
" Albeski, Pelix 1764 M

June 24, 1980

Mrse As Albenkl
Box 397, Webater, lass.

Dear Madam:

Theto s enclosed herewith Check No%#%s78%in the

250
amount of % , to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by * the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 SInel. Agsistant.
Chgck No.



Ho - 09

CEEy A Jude 20, 1930
Albeski, Felix-1764

Mrse As Albeskl,
Box 397,
Tobster, Mas8.

Dear Madam: ' ‘ <

‘Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

HYNH&H RR

Lv. Putnam 10:01 AM  BOT mrain Yo. 119 July 22
2 L -4 1Ny 4
ire Mew York (GGT) 3:25 P EST " A " 22

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
-agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R, E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN repLy reFer To QM 2 293 A-C

Albeski, Felix 1764U

lay 14, 1930
Washington 7-23

Mrgee. ae AlbeSki,
Box 397, Jiorcester Co.,
waebster, ilass.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage \
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congresa approved March 2,1929. !/’&

Name K

T el R e e M}m

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

HUGHES,

Q. M. Corps,

Encl, \Bsistant.

Env.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

i geeLy nerenrq QM 299 A0 'pril 18, 1330.
: : foliy 17063
? i

Mrs. A. Albeski,
a -

Sox 397,
Webstar, Mass.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications. y

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passgport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in gize and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
pame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for ‘that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
% v 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 23 inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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I W the invitation extended

(Accept or %ﬁne)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs, A. Albeski

(Name)

Box 397, Webster, Worcester Co,, Mass,
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 102y



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C February 20, 1930
Albeski, Felix 1764 =M %

lrs. Ae. Albeski,
Worcester Co.,
Box 397, VWebster, lass.

\
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which vrovldes for pilgrij:geﬂ to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the militarysr naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervigd at any time betwesen
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains arg now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimagesfare to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Sscretary of flar make an investigation and
submit tne results of such 1nvest1gat10n in a rgbort to Congress. The purpose

desire to make the pilgrimages, the number:t'o desire to make the nllgrlmages
during the calendar year 1930 and the pro-ﬁble cost of the pilgrimages to he

made.,

In order that the report Feferred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it §# requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blankg left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclésed envelope.which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this 4 ilgrimage if eligible? (Yee)’/gabg' mor—

T

2. Do you desire to make t pilgrimage
in the calendar year 195079 (Yes) 4 o, “2Ho)—

3. Have you at any timefmade a previous visit
to the grave of thefdeceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forg®s in whom you are interested? Zes? 1o (No)
SVTETY, pge st/ Health  Hder
4, Please give yofir age and state efsh alth '%ZLZE ______ -~ (Years) (Good) (Poor)
_t? f}f $ 3 == | English - (Yes)
5. What langugge do you speak? [— 0961 Lﬁ g3d - | | Other 1anguageﬁ? ¢.4Z
£ iy : e (Specify language spokenJ
/4_‘_ R \¢ \} - A /
f For The Quartermaster Géhefal \-u/
¢ "‘/ T \' A\ A
VeryJ%puly yours, ?{rgy
\-“M\‘
Encl JO&N T. HARRIS,
/Ect Major, Q. M, Corps,

v~ Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

February 8, 1930

N REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C
Albeski, Felix J, 1764

Mrse Ae Albaski,
29% Laks Ste,
Webster, Mass.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congrese
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteriee"

The records of this office show that you are the mother 0f the late
Pvtslol Felix Jeo Albeski, Co. G, 104th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Aigne-Marne American Cemetery, Belleaum, Aisne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

&
i

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not since remarried? & @% > 29/144-/}
2. If so, give‘her complete address. W

> \@ sPmyther, M@uﬂi

mother thru adoptiqn~,' or: ﬁ

. 1{ we han . .
who stood in loco ] s O\ﬁim pra- M__ML@L;

ing to the terms of onm® of th:ﬁ:-

closed Act, give h Q’add’ress '3‘4'3 q]
relationship in the\space oppOsite‘i W
> é}} = == .,."ﬂ\‘ 4
R
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, T X ]
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. ¥. Corps,

Envelope " Assistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT l

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy Rerer to QM 293 A-C

Albeski, Felix J.
1764

Mrs. A. Albeski,
29 1/2 Leke St.,/w _

Webster, Masse

Aug. 21 9 1929

Va

Dear Madam:s.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication datedJume 11, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascoertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: o "

: R An A
.,;‘ - ,‘1‘ .. )r\\ »'7r‘AVV
o K oy ',‘ R
2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, 5A>Q@L4’
mother thru adoption, or any other woman \ﬂ/1/

who stood in loco parentis to him, accorad-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the ‘en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite. /YVD$1ZLU' B Z /f%
3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

) él&é;thLc For The zuaftermaster'ceneral,
,4;:rlmbtlou‘/¢ZUL 6b&411¢1i:!.ﬂiﬁ¢’[ ot : Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope Assistant.
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Q WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
OFFI OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Albeski, Folix J»

\
L

June 11 - 1829.

lira As Alboslki,
20% lake Ste,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to
thege cemeteries".

\ The records oflthia office show that you are the mother of the
late ppivate, first cddss Felix J« Albeski, Co. G. 104th Inf,, whose
romeing ere now interred in the Alsne-larne Assrican Cometery, Bellesu,Aisne,
FranoGe

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions' of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation-to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no poatage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.,
Act of Congress.
Envelops. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN‘ﬁEPLY rerer to QM 293 A-C !

June 13, 1930,
Albeski, Felix -~ 1764 M

Krgs 4. ;l;.l_.-[}CC;':..]._.

Box 497,

=

1 T e aa
VWEeDBTEy LIBESe

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time,.

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
glightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary squipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length cocat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as

may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QE__BQS A—C

SO
1 (O%l . - *
: Bay .14, 1980

(=
“
e e

MG Ao il boskl
- rr - {
DA dni 5 T ‘afgter COI|

. i o b
LEVET 5 - LB 9.
Dear Madam:

mhe records of this office ghow that you have not
furnighed the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

: It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States

whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Burope authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 219291

Name

Address

pleage fill in the above and nail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl, Agsistant.

Env.
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_ A=M June 20, 1930
Albaski, Felix-1764

Mrs. A. Albeski v
Box 397,
V'abstoer, Mass.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transpertation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railrecad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

IINAEH RR

Lv. Putnan 10:01 AM B8P Train Fo. 119  July 22

Ar. New York (GCT) 2:26 2 BaP " " "o bR

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officiale to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it 1s necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

(inEnty RErERTo QMR8 Az O

AdYbaski,s Tallix Jd. 1764=M 8 ‘
AShawicty: Fol - 1764 May , 1930
?

§ =gl

Urgs A, Albeskl,
Dox 59%.,
Vebsteyr, Masss

Dear-Madam;

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
thig office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"“C
Albeski, Felix 1764 M

ipril 18, 1330.

Mrs. fo. 41besii,
3ox 397,
Webstar, linss.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage te the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
ag a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for egeveral years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York. :

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
muet apply to the Department of State for a Bpecial Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdietion to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gegsion. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

A mother or widow who does not owe allegiaﬁce to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Filgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens: or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper nct more than
3 x 3 inches in size .and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for & passport or
travel document or for the issue of a paseport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred..

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those citiese.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHING TON

In reply mefor to QM 293 A-C

Alveski, Felix 1764-H " ‘March 21, 1930

Mras, A. Albeski,
‘Box 397,
Webster, 'lass,

Dear Madam:
This letter, which contains general information regarding the

pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrima,.e during the

- calendar year 1930, The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage

is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here=
with, In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage. : '

Formal invitations are being extended to each moher and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930, In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with & view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations Yo the women from the several states are issued is baged on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a eard for acknowledgment and it is quite importent that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces—
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimagse,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expensges so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uges distinet=
ly of & personal natura.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association whioh assurcs us the united support egd cooperation of all of
the railroads in tho United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City, The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
slecper ticket and will meke the necessary pullman reservations, Refore
your departure from your home we will mail you a cheek, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling oxpenses while enroute to New
York, Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York offiee will collect the return trip stub end hold it until
your return to New York from Burope, :

Upon ‘arrival in New York, you will be met By an army offieey
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and escorted to a i‘gst 2l8ss hotel whers veservavion®have koen mada,
The duration of your stay in MNow York will te irom 24 %o -48 hours. Af ‘ 5
the proper time, you will bs cacortcd to the sheanship upon whith passage -
has been cngaged for Europc, A1l o the womea making this trip will s
providdd with cabin elass accommodations abeoard sheamers which means that
from two to four will be yvatbered in the sume staterooii. 1 you have

' any Triend that you would liks to be guartercd with we will eﬁﬁeawor to
arrange it if you will communicate wich this officc,

. The occan voyage will last abeit 8 dayes and when the ship docks
at Cherrourg, France, each party will be met by officers cspecially
detailed for the purpose and btaken in a spceial train to Paris whire
first eclass hotel accommodations have teen reserved, The first day in
Paris will ke a day of rest, On the 24 day, the women of gach party
will plase a wreath on the tomb of the Fronch unknown soldior, = Tn the
afternoon there will ¢ a reeeption in whicsh the TFrengh war mothers,
government officials, and prominent aivilisns will participate. Tho
folloving morning thc groups going to the diffurcnt cometeries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busscs, and proccei to the cemetorics where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assignod
to each bus and an srmy officcr will have charzo of the bus, The
itinerariecs tc and frém the cemcteries snd the faily itincraries while at
the cemeterics have Ycen varied so as to take in points of historieal
interest as well as some parts of the hattlefields where Americsan troops
werc cngaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical intcrest in Paris and vicinity. The cntire duration of
your. stay in Europe will be 14 days, @nd the itinerarics havs heen so
arranged that cach day will be provided for. Execept in case of illnoss
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any waman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Buropse for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with tthieh she is travelling unless she is prepared to
-pay all of hor expenscs aftor lcaving the party sinec the Ast of Congress
authorizing tho pilgrimaze spocifically states that the government shall
not pay the exponses of any woman who willfully leavcs her party.

_ Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City dy army officors who will escort the mothors and widous to the
trains which will %ake them home, - Refore leaving New York each women
will be provided with her return railroad ticket,; a sloeping ear tieket
and funds to cover the e¢ost of meals and other travcelling expensehy

Ammy officers are being used as pguides and escorts throvghout
thig entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to theiyr
eharge, Arrangements havo beenh made for taking care of women who may
¥e taken sick during the pilgrimage and also o care for the remains of
any who may dle and provision has boen made for returning the remains of
any whe may die to their homes. It is essontial thet sach womah making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster Gencral with on emergency address
of some relative or friemd to be notified in the event of qQn emergeney,
Medieal care will be providel by civilian agenzies, If such care ig
needed in New York City it will be furmished ty the hotal physiecians or
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by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
shipfs doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the huspitalization and treatment of any women who may need
its In aduition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exoeed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be rejuired for a trip of
about one mwuarh, Laundry service can be obbtained in New York and Paris.
Since the clitate oi Burope is much colder than that of the United States,
each womer should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stemd
the motor Tus trip and the visit to the cemeteries,

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your acccumodations tihroughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre=
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications recelved from
this office,

~ For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

e A, D. HUGHES,

oI o Captain, Q. M. Corps,
A y L he i Agsistent,
1 Enclosure, A
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy merer to QM 293 A-C
Albeski, Felix |1764 . -M

Pebruary 20, 1930

¥rs,. iy Albeski;
VWorcester Co.e - :
Box 897, lieuster, iass.

Dear Madam:

_The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teriea, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit ‘the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The: purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widowe
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to meke the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the.calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be

made. ' :

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) ~ (No)

2. Do you desire to make the bilgr&mage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4, Please ﬁﬁve your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
= o English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you ppeak? Other language
=z (Specify language spoken)

e

- .
For The Quartermaster General,

E_ Very truly yours,
o
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant,



. ‘ WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL
" WASHINGTON

A Pebruary 8, 1930
N REPLY REFER TDV_QM 293 A=C . / :
Albeski, Felix Js 1764

¥rss As Albagki,
‘29% Lake Ste,
 Viebster, Mass.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congrese
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enablz the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage, tc these cemeteries”

Ihe records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Pvtelel Felix J. 2lbeski, Cos G, 104%h Inf., whose remains are now interred

in the Alsne-Marne /merican Cemetery, Belleau, tisne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to thie office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage? :

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
“ﬁho has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address. AR L

3.. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thrilgadoption, or any other woman
who €t00d in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing fge the t¥rms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, e her name, address, and
relationship Tn the gpace opposite.

(0 9] (1
v (4 t" 1
?5%_The Quartermaster General,

& ﬁl
W Very truly yours,

N

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

1764 :

Ml’Ba AD Albem.
29 1/2 Lake Staey
Webster,; las8.

Dear Madamg

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 11, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view 1o
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not gince remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. 1If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. 1If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congrees Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



.r WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
ICE 'OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN

WASHINGTONM

N REPLY_lREFER 10 QM 293 A-C

Albeski, Felix J. June 331 , 1929.

Yirs A. Albeski,
29% I‘k. stl.
Yabsier, Mess.

Dear Madam:

: _ Your attention is invited to the enclosed copyg%%‘an-ﬁat of

‘Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "T nablg the dslhers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and margpes offghe African
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to m®We a.ﬁé}gri e to
these cemeteriss”: _ ' ?'l ety mz

' ! () 13 bl

The records of this office show that youae 1% moth&? of the

late Ppivete, first oddss Pelix J. Albeski, Co. G. {0fth I+, vre
romeins pre now interred in the Manc-Nerne fmerloen Ctmstﬁig, Detdetis,Alane,

Franoee : : Vi f;,

! “, . Will you please advige this office whether or not he 18 asurvived
by 'a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that actien may be taken to extend an invitation to her! . to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it ie redquested that a statement to that effect be made. :

For your-reply, you may ugse the enclosed envelope which requires

no postags.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, ' J
2 incls.
Act of Congress. .
Envelope. JOHN ‘T. HARRIS,

Major, . M. Corps, _ ‘ ixzs
Assistant. ) 5 B



QM 293 A~C o
(AE‘besm, Teliz. Jo’ Docader B' 1928,

iree Angueta Albeskl,,
29% Ioke Ste,
zﬁa‘bﬁt@‘, ilagt,

vy
The ineclosed card’ glves the permanent cemetery ang gtame
n.pcation of the late Talixz J, ﬁlhggki.

an Ameriean 141 ary oot both in Europe and in our
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R #114-A. : ~ STATION Bellesu (A igng)—------------m-mn-

prepared in triplicate. DATE _____._Qetes 16, 1922

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

nem :
DISINTERMENT , COMPARATIVE REFPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
L wome_tpr peu 8 Goind il B
2 RSO S W, A T e A e DA ANE
3 Ra.nk____f‘_rf_'____!__b__a_f _______________________________ 12. Rank 3 AT RN
i R s O e S U QRN o V1 T AU IR e
Bley D&D-121 Ity 8,838 /D 1 e i 14 mta DD et vy e i
6 Cc.pD. KIA DT, o, PR I s e (DD FB RN dAseran s I L
Discrepancs; fuound 'up;)n‘ dis?int.eqrment
o G e BN O S Set.129@ ri LU 15." Grave' No' Selc Dt
8l PHoEi A X2 g Row M 1010 5 g o0 5 16 PTOT e * T TEROW s | J bl
Nl , 17. Renfiporapagn . ¥
18. Cemetery . ° 3\ isne-ﬂlar?eAmer. ____________ 19. Commune or town Belleau ______________
20. Dept. or County ___ %iéfﬁf _____________ 21. Country Mwmm“_"“_ffﬁfff _____________________
2. 0l ST VHAgR et Cod e NO A 1L THA ML Vs SSt Vil 0% 1 C et 0 i i g 0 o il S Tl TN
23. Diginterred (Date).  ‘QeaBs-16. 1928 "By G. B, Kaatimes . ' .
24 .
_______ Co. G. 104th.Inf,
25. SRR 1 TR
Signature Junior Technical/Assivbant
W= D+ W=7 7
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification we:_‘e on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail),.

Bottle record agreses. Collar insignia "F.-6 Inf.v

.........................................

29, Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? none

30,

Bl .

7 T Tt Lo
7 M
£\ /35 : e
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o
DN
' SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box,) Box. _ﬁo '_____9_-.5_5_1_121 _________________________________
32. Designation of body: | . | : T L o
| Nemo FelixAlEcRI, . 7 Serial No. 72608
Rank_ Pvt. Organization _09: G. 108tk Inf.
33. Conaigned to: | O OTNCTE o ar e T N T i .
Name of Parmanent CemeteryAi_sne-MarneAmer'cty'1764-Beneau’..Alsn?.' .............
34, Casket boxed a;ltc‘l.‘;narked (VDa.te)OLO‘bq 16 1922 | ByG-P.Keating

.........................................................................

35. I hereby certify that all the foregomg opera.t:.ons were conducted and
-~ accomplished under my immediate supervmlon and that the report above

13 correct. e . B AR sk
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector,__,_-;'_:;___,;_ ®’_ . e - e
| ‘ O-bE -DEVIE T LtQMC
36. Remarks — SRR R - s PO SO .
e et OB 2l ot T e
., r .?-.- . -T o Py i
37. Shipped from point of Opbration; (Date) .. bg:b_,__lﬁ_,__wz‘%& ___________
To point of Concentration ____________ . . ___.___ . .
’ (Name)
Convoyer_______ e Signature Shipping Officer_____ . ___ e K

. 38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date -

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentré.tion: Date 00t 16 19228

40. Received: Date ; IR

(TPPY) emecaremcecanamaeny ...’y ----..-..-..-----.. e e A e S L N R Y aeaiee

41. Reinterred.. Oct. 16 1922 Aisne-marne " em.1764 ,Belleau(Aisne)

_ (Date)
42. Grave No, - 45 o Section
P “‘65‘\ ...................... POt S, e
43. HO‘BLQO,K. _________________ A Row_____ . AL
G.R.8. Representaiive__ N 4 "Q-Q _________ A
o . . .- WQ-I’CCJ.aary
Lt, ,Chaplain USA.
i




Y

G, R. S. Form. Wo. 16-A

. Pl:]ﬂ@é'l laaant (Id T ang Yt oo e
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . oot. 16. 1952

)

SERIAL NUMBER ... 72609
RANK _P‘V't.[c/l, ... .YORcanizaTiON . CO- G. 104th.Tnf, .~

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

Octe 16, 1922, Gr. 71, See. S. Pl. 2. Gem. 1764

B.y GO 2 ‘ o1 D0y e L T Aisna. a.DéLc_mne
3. Reburied (date):0ct.16,1922 - In (give complete location) : 9T «46 ,Block A,
. Rov 11,Aigne- arme Cem,1764,8ellesu(disne) .
: Lined
By : Group.. Ye=bufial group ypi ' wNatureofReburial... caskaet
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : =
. Burlav 2nd wooden hoxe . ..
—..Badly dedomnosed. Fastures unrecognizahle.
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?....00 - On grave marker ? no
(b) Other means of identification found upon‘disintei‘mcnt. and general remarks :
Bottle racord seroes. L AR
Collar insignis:"F.6-Inf,”
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? }Lﬂ
(@) Height (actual measurement) Imrossible to determine /"’\},\.‘ﬂh

(h) Weight (estimated) Imnossible to estimate .1}(&

(o) Hair2Color! ‘none visible

Quantity o | ""ﬂtﬂ

Characteristics

(c) Hair on face—Color nons visihla

»

Location
Quantity

(r) Permanent marks on body (old sears, peculiavitios,

or 1‘111551;1;: paris) nonse dlaaerniblc_a.

(/) Wounds or missing parts (ceceived at thne of casualty)
Fractureg:; Skull oceinitsl base.
Missine varts: Richﬁ scanule, lower jaw,

WeDWell-dr. Cheoker .

L LB L0 s 2 i g i
7. Disinterment ((éiif/{€b6(é4ctf B [\'{ 0
stipervised by G uP.Kﬁatin‘E ‘-S-‘E."f Approved 0B 'oDﬂ'Vi‘S';"‘ 1ok (It ot —

7/ ‘
A ] = ‘/ 7 iid
7 ' X / CTLBRE DL s TR W e
8. Rebuwrial ; 4 j:{lw,ﬂ]a/ /chj S0 P
supervised DY e '-ﬂ/[' &2 Approved , M : g
Hper 1\5 :E._,) ays Pl ol T.T};G]_eamr [
Tide, Lbe ,Chaplain, USA.

\
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IHSTHUETIHHS FUR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R 8. FUHM . 16-A

. Enter mformatmn as noted below, on reverse side ol sheet in the mumpnn(!mr/ mm:bmr[
space. This form is sapplemental to and is to - be [orwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a. reporting
renurial locations. To he LN‘(I 1 answer to.Question 26, l"Ol'm LL4, in ;::asc no means of idertification

59

on hody. A ! -
.bhr)\\ s()l(lu,"\nnmc. serial number, rank and organization, and by \\.ahnnhsm[m1‘uldn(1wlmnm[

2 Give date and accurate information as 1o location from which tlie body was, t_[lr;l[l(t?ll{_ll
and the group dnd Gnit which made  disinterment. frng” i

{
3. Give date and accurdte information as to location of reburial and the aroup and  unit

'.“‘hi"il made reburial, and how reburial was made —in casket, wooden box, efe. \

. State to w hd[(lC“[O(‘ decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is po: ssible,. d]lll how the

hod\f was originally buried —in a casket, lu?\ burlap, ete. This stateinént should be as lmn])lvl(- Qs
I)U‘-'-I]J]l‘

. («) State whether identific dti(J]] tags were [ound buried with bhody and on grave - marker
_b_\' Ii‘pulll!l" S SRS OPEEiIN

(4) State whether or not-body appears to have boen a hospital case. Were any identilying
articles lound in or on body or grave? List any pmwml clfects, letiers, money=order, receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
]Je of use in identilying the body, other . than: that mlmidlul under Item No. (. - i )

6 Give all information as to hody deseription dncl dental chart as neavly corrcetly as the
condition of the body will allow. [tems (ei and (/j under the hody descviption are very important
and should be very complefe. The dental chart is also very important and =hould ‘be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to he accounted for, as Shown by the mumnbers' on the chart-
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are are anged sy UllllLlIl( ally
on either side ani classed as ineisors (cutting lm‘tin cuspids or canings (tearing teeth), hicuspids
(chewing teetl, .md molars (principal chewing  teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the folloawing basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowne:d tetth, bridge
worls, fillings, caries (cayities ol decay), dentures (plates), and any delformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH : “ Al teeth missing through previous
iy / extraction (not those frae Lure o oor
displaced by vecent wou llnl\ﬂ shonled

e seratehed out, thus ¢

==
::m;/ TOOTH M)SSIN

o

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the erown of tooth (label 2B CRO\'JJ':“{”H PORGELAIN CROWN
wold ilillll'll“” or wold lll\lpn]’t'l'hllll‘), ; ] OLD CROWRN
thus | L Lr 2 ‘

) s T Ol R e VIS 3/l
: (o 0L amcowcmm BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
n..h“ 1]|];_||',¢_;¢|I<I and poree [.ll!l I lll\'l‘ GOLD BRIDGE

) ihn

! O At ras e b G B B N L (T
pt? | Bt Vs *VLD mrme OLD FILLING

FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth acenrately as GOLD FILLING ,GOLD FILLING
possible (block in - amd Jabel aold, r_ / GOLD FILLING
silver; centent), thus s IE\;’

CARIES (CAVITIES) Oulline ldeation and size ol cavity,

shade in thus @ §

DENTIERS (B A7 100 il” aw diagram ol relative size and shape of plate block intecth attached and indicate
Tetaining clasps on n ural teeth with the word - clasp
L] 1 .
7 7 i - =t o
7. Show ‘name ol person superyising the digingerment, and the name and title of {he person
approving samne. a0 y Vil

2. Show name of person sup@rvising the reburial and the name and title of e PErson approving
same.
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile#14266
I. Locatiox IxpEX CARD: [ Gj g.fﬂ"’f)
A A
() Nameytelia w il ALBE (S;,’, g Eﬂm-_.% ......... Ser. No. . 72689« . ' ..
ARG T 11‘1’13.__?{1?___
() Rank Pyt .,_f__/ ..... Organization ......G0sGs. 104th Infe.
(¢) Date of death _-,-__'?jlﬂllﬂ .......... (d) Cause of death _KIA _________________________ ’ .................
1I. RecistraTioN CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. Td.. . Row Lxdem . Plot ... 1l Sec, sl M0, TY P AR e
() Emerg. Address ___}rge i, -Albeeki(mother) 29 RS Bty . o . R J
H'ebsi er , liass. Z
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases._______........__._..______. ML L QISR S
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
cablefon’ "= EE e d B e Y Lo , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by 2dasedhe 1991
letter of transmittal on oo\ = 1Y T e , 192
T L s ki SLUEE 2T ot Tio Be Retimedl S KL r00 b8 T e R L P
; IMEN
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
|
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R 15 T oy i e ] [ AL O, (TR INCHIS 0 R IR WP T 11092
COUNTRY CRIHTERY: N0 ettt tbo Lo o ML 4 SaEm INie: et T80 16 WL
G.R. §. Form 115-A "
August, 1920 Piv et ey’ 3—8020

Fronce 1764 17
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
Pile#14266

LocaTtioN INDEX CARD: ‘ :
o € o) \
() Name, .0k 1L I ATRENMET . Felix Jor Weas SeraNofE 72 007 et =
(84 3= / TYP. . BE__
(o) Bank. .. :E’Y_t_..__’_:[fz;& ..... Organization -.__C0.G, - 104th Tnifa. _________ ‘Z
' CKR...

(¢) Date of death ST 1 D (d) Causeof death .. X/A
RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No.Td __________ Row im= o Rl i i Sec kB i 1 DR SNBRE 5

() Emerg. Address ....Mx'S..--A....Albhecki{mother ) 29% Ieake Sta, .. L‘_ﬂ/w
Webster, liass.

. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases —....___________________ —— d o CER. =<

T CHACKS oot Al el 4T ==

. A. G. 0. Dispositioxn CARD: ] L R, AT TAGETP b, s L YT B

(2) Name __ ¢ x - i 100 IR NN e

(¢) Address ... o A o S LR Lo el Ll L

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.7 __ L e
(g} To'be interred dn. Naticnal Ceretery i U, S bl L T SN

VI. G. R. S. Fires, CorrEspoNDENcE—shows as follows: . IR I,
/ / -

COUNTRY Fraries CexeTERY NO. oo B, - SR— Sueer No. .’LI?.‘L"

G. R. S. Form No. 115

Y

= A ‘-" ¥ : L _ Pty f_/-.\;/ r»f A

(a) Cancellation memos referred to? .70 - N —

Examiner's Initials ... _____ ¥ o N Date ot ) : | 1920,

Dake Form No. 1t
Amended Anril 6, 1920 { k

‘.‘ L‘ §




VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made =, - , 1920.

_____ , , 1920.

VIII. Fixar Actrion:

Lo 5 T TN, e e , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by s
letter on __-_-_.*_5___1_ ..... 19_2] _______ , 1920
2 — 2 __‘I:fl_" J:_?_.}_\Lg_t__’-.[:\.__],.-.._\etupqe.d _______________________________________________
5 G
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTtioN TAKEN.

Desires body be - oeeeeee .

Body to be shipped to




et

G Ty D00 T, S5 S famte. Sveies
.......... Discrepancies . . . . ...
NORIS e e e R S et I e
Do L SR T i Sy e s At

nemarks

: ;
\

N‘:m'e ...................... oPpirin wipie ane = ¥ % 3

¥

¥
BEcs e s s ) -

\

Serial Nos . : ai

N
w3
-
=
SEDP—

e,

5«1357/11B i A I
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Form No. 1009

OFFICE OF IFE QUARTERIASTER GENERAL A
CEMETERIAL DIVISION . = e P M
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION Sl o
/ v P e o
20 b 7 >
HARLOVW, Follo ' S AN
M) T Ve
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE A
ALBESKI, Felix J. Pvt. 1/c 1764-17 4-12-21
SERTAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
72609 Co.G, 104th Inf. 7-18-19
Copy forwarded to © WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
Aaj;:}meut Department
Date_ §p- 2%~ v CF DATE
PERSON NAMED ZY SOLDIER TO EE DENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE RELATIONSHIP
11, Qg il Oltek VoI Y,

ADDRESS
295 Luke v”f” 7),&/»\%2/57/ 77741/0/@_/

PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION

RELATIONSHIP

Vil

un et

5/1868/ LUL ‘ ﬂ;p/i;,/?/



. . EE T T 1 A %
$ ‘ X | “andd BUL e

¥XHOM ead'|cy AT SRRV $1
_ , , it 4 >
. ’ | P e
Coe (o X04th Infe - ALBECKI, Folix Us = Pvt Ist ol 72609
26th Division ! Home: 29.1/2 Lake §it. ‘o,

Webster. Mgsg.

Killed in action 7/18/18 - Sustor Pas Finise Buried 7/22 A0 - Cemet
#57 2leau, Ager. /A Cenity Coms of Belleau, 49 R<£-/; L 17;:5'??y

2 - Bo
H 2631
Pyt Albecki way o member of the same Automatic-Rifle team.
¥e had advanced until we ryun in to a machine gun nest. We Were setting
inte pouition when a 8hell burst nearby, killing Albecki instantly,

Informant; Borovisk, William - Petlol 72629
Cos G, ~ 104%h inf.
Homes Thompson Road, Webetor, Mags.

Searcher; None

Buergengy adaress:
Nrse Ae Adbacki (mother )

MT

bl






coxd dogs. s 9

0
G.R.5. Form No. 8; Central Rccords Licisong
llcmo For: G.R.S« rceprescentative, C.R.0. :
SUBJECT: Informotion rcyuired for G,Rus.\:]\

Items checlked arc to be completed: \

)
»

Surname: Albeckil
umber: 72609
First name: ielix
Ranlcs Pyt
Compony: ol
rganization:  104th. ,Infantry
Doic of death:
Couscs
Ploce: 5

P

— Py I —, — T~ P

Location of Mospital:
4
'LuL'ltJr‘"" Fn 1t

4F
£

,ﬂ1nca ,{ " 1
(./" M,,e.-rc,- Mys, A. Albeeki,
(V’f,»nﬁ‘ \t1ouship: Mother.
wd .edroce: pg-1/2 Lake dtreet,

Webster, lass.
( ) 4iuthowity:

Coblegran No:
Tolegram from:

dated:
( ) Reworted to Veshington:
C.C. Hos:
(tadorscorc the "official" C.C.)
( ) Rouerls:
( ) Show prese cnt status on reverse side.

CH/RLES C. PITECEH,
Licuts—C(}lOTiOl, .,o-m Co, JnSofxo

Initials of Rorortor:

s e T e i B o i




Sy o, G e {Gom}  1hgh Ine.
Date ofiDeath o e e o 1o e e s e/slelols tlo sfal s s ie's
i s e
Plasati it From NE section.of .Bois Bel eau
(EH11 b CO AR ARG APt Ao OG0 B N GO0 A5 U h S
Date) of Bunal e o et lelesieiats co et dt s iolote alolataiviole cisiefa s ol
Grave No....... ju ........................................
Cemetery «cooeveoeees I‘AE ....................................
Identified by;Paagcgs § ST o ATy \
L PRROLR o/ A
£ A
N7 o o fn ongnnaaannatioUnaaBan: - sdnte. 5 Saoan ‘
CrDODNOTTT N\lo
Rl Macda i e ol . 0 a TS un! J P Al
Company-: £ ., Graves Rgistration Servies

For additional data use reverse side



FROM{ 0, Q. M, G,

CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Munitidné ~Building
Roem 1128

o

LEASE
CXPEDITE

=




@

L 8 W WAR. DEPARTHENT o
fide, uartemaster General of the -Army
R Washingt
PR R e pOIUSTHE! et Wt |
G+R.5, Form 8-7-A%@ - g1
Information requested of A.G.O. . Date 2-19-
File No. Requis tra'ion. iJ \
M '\

From: The Quartermaster enpr“l Se - Army, Q@éﬁcterlal D1v1alod&4LJ
Tol The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N W.,Washington, D.Cs
Subject Information required for G.R.S.

v be completed Requesﬁ
| tes

2. Surname ALBECKT, f’/wa of death '?-18 19
b. Christien name Felix -~ g. GComse of death K/A oA

o |
/

1. It is requested that the items chacked bg
confirmation of all infesamation shown.

c., Serial Number 72609 <4 h, Authority (C{O.#l

d. Organization Cos€s—104th~Infe.i. Hmergency address
Ce, y 10 ¥ 2K '

6. Rank Pvt.’;/ ' 3. Relationship

BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical roport of
examination prior to enlistment)
a, Age of enlistment
a. Strike out iteeth missing
by Color of eyes :
ST T ERES SUSR IS LTSNS NS N GRT N

¢, GColor of hair . upper right upper left

d., Height 878 a3 20 Ludw@ 3 4.8 GUT R
lower rlght lower left

e, Weilght

f, Permanent marks and
physical cefects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

H, L, ROGERS,
Quartemmaster General,U.S.A.

/
R %/’% LA ,@

{ 4. comz R,
Lok, i mat: nfkdas

8 /113 /1L @t
2



CEIETERTIAL DIVISION

. Q Tile No. 14266

w1 REGISTRATION SZCTION V4

¥ w ‘-l - >

STV V4
{1 L
v : Apéﬂ.l Sth.. 10‘?1

o /*\ ¥
*\4““\
MEO FOR: ‘T’u

Cards Deparitment.

1.
CASE OF:

Companry Geo 104th Infantry
ORGANIZATION (0ld)

ALBECKI 72609 TPFelix Private
(Name)

Correction or additicnal data changes as shown below have bcen made on the Registre.-
tilon Card of the above-meniioncd soldier and a corresponding change will be neceggs-«--
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. Date Placo F-1A No,
SURNAVE  ALBESKI o D~
SERIAL NUMBER 1st Reb. D=
FIRST NAKE AND INITTIALS Pelix J, 2nd Reb. D
RANK  private ?irat Class 3rd Rcb, D=

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double linc £ill in ONLY the now
data and data correcting previous information)

Helen A. Souder

By

7z Investigation & Adjustment

e

(Department)

ch

o file.

ch

34

w

5 x 8 card was

Correcvions made
on Orcanization
File Card:

By zm,?/'/
/1105 /it




G.R,S. Form lo.gmel Z géré§§
"ﬁ File # — 24
Classification
Adjustment CEMETERT AL DIVISIQN
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTRATION SECTION
DateJun- 151920

MENMORANDUM: .
To¢ Registration Files Sub-Scction,

Subject:

Adjustments wade on Registration Files,

1. Changes as checked have bcen made in the Registration Files which
will necessitate a ®rrespondirg change in the Classification Files.

|
ADD, | ADD,

o 4.1 —| COBR. DATAN OFR, | DATA
File Number ‘Date of Burial B
Nzme L (8-S | Date of Reburial
serial Number Burial Ipformation T
Rank Nearest Relative i
organization Notified Nearest Relative i ey
cause..of Death Rlue Card thrown_out
pate of Death Vhite Card set up | 120 Wl AL 0 |
casualty Cablegram Number l P e

I i

0,K. Alphabetical Files

0 KrbFpanisation-Tiles

T e A 2

W '

- _— (ards attached,

NE =7 739,/ MB

I-~.~.'L{Iemuj;,¢r1vbﬂudij;‘.llé. Eriment
I Tnavestigation s Adjustment Dept,

BY . _ﬁ_ - 4.




05 P-85 ' . .
Form No. 1009
:(‘ OFFICE OF T'HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CENMETERIAL DIVISION J )
OVERSEAS PRCJECT SUL-SECTION

~ HARLOV, PoMs
__.«)()Q NAVE OF DEGEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
g 2_
ALBESKL, Polix J. PVt, 1/ s g
SERIAL NUMEER ORCANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
7=18=19
! WAR RIS RANCE INFORMA y
Original Axtached to ISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
Form T12 ! P+ DATE

Y, W [b(L&i@!M \”’H &‘;(—AL&/

PERSON NAMED ZY S_?LDIER TO EE CENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE

RELATIONSHIP
o S |
L /" “/k‘v Qﬁ H"dw/ﬁ/‘, CVNaeds
ADDRESS m
Adiunstment Made
PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMFENSATION .. A= 1922 RELATIONSHIE

File No. oG ¥ 000000 -0 0.6

S/1868/LML
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' Gold Star Pilgrirages, di;ék"

Party M, Sailing July 23, 1920 Page Two

MASSACIUSETTS

farien, Mrs. iary L. (1-2) JV/ )

_————— 13 Stoughton Ave.,-Websipt Railroad Station, Putnaem
( ilbest: G, T S ATS (31-16)
‘\H%hnm Box 397 Vlebster A ok
Route G01ng cnd Rntﬁ}nlnv' NYNE&H RR
Itinerary:
July 22 Leave Putnanm TEROI VA SR BISIEESnas 1 o k)
Arrive New York(GCT)3.25 P.l{.  EST =g aie

Parlor Car, Putnan to New York

Elapsed time, 5 hrs. 24 min. %&

JUTR ST A ") r ’ R AT LY ' VI Ty BT S Y TR RPN IFLL I8 OVl S MR . A AL An 1y g el atl s
36 3% 3 3b 3t 3t 3F 3F 35 3 3E 3R 3 3 3 b 3% 3F 30 3 3 R 3 K 3 A 3F 38 %k SE 3 % 3

N.E.P.4< Itin. M, 6/16/20



o A 3 "‘-:. s iyt SO » g % X - .f.'“ 3 = y ; 1

R AR v’

: , A o i Plrty "ll“ - I‘timnry Ailno-uamo ﬂroup

b , Ao Ja' _-. _./ \- //r/ '

sulod Ju'ly 23, 1930 on 53 GRORGE MBKIHGTDN. Ga.pt. ¥o ke Chtsra and lat L"k. E. R, hm-y
'in charge: Arrived Cherbourg at dly break on July 3lat, Tender arrived 5.50 am, bearing
Hsjor Dalley and @ other officers; 6 nurses and § eivilian employees,  Tender returned to -
dook at 7,30 am,. Train left at 8,28 am. Arrived invalides in Paris ab 2420 pn. Mot by

2 0,1. m_n., m‘u of . h.’u stsft and . doml of 1ntorpntuu and. mu‘nt.

Au;unt ht. llornin:; d"otad 130 trmnqtio:u of poncnﬂ. ‘nuu.'uus-. Ixchmgo of

. preparation of laundry, ett. Left hotel by autobus in the afterncen for Arc de Tvlmph.
whers lrs, Mery Saboe plaved a wreath on the tomd of the Uniiown Soldier. lrs, Orece
Forbes and Mrs. Marths Stewart each in turn also placed o wreath on the Tomb, After th;[.:
ecrueny, tu and nuptio.n at Hastamnt hururt. lemd tn hotol t‘or dinnor.

-Aumut 2nd¢ Sigh*eutiag - Paril Louvro and Hotn mm

Augcut Srds: umu froes Lunoh at noux.. Laft 3.15 m vu Porte de Panbin, | Arrived

Ls Forte s/s Jouarrs 4.30 pm. Rest stop Hotel de la Terrasga. -Left 5.00 pm and
m!.nd Ghutnu !'h.hrry 6.00 pms  Dinner snd slesp Eottclltr:l.o du Borhomwne

Augunt 4th, Sth. Mly trlpa from L‘hntnn !h:lcrry to nm-nm Cmtcry. L :
Sths Viatted' Cmtory and Yot z.:o pa. Arrived Reims 4430 pn, mmi-. and slesp
B‘.oiul cmm; o s A _ Lot

Lugmt Tth.  Visited Roill & hthodn.l.. Lunth Eotol cmm. Left 1,30 pm Vh ferry-au-

. Bae, Corbeny, Crsonne, Chemin-des-lames, Veurains Ferme. JArrived Soissons 3.00 pms
‘ Rest sbop Hotel Lion Houge. ht‘h '.80 pm and arrived Bmiom 4.45 pme Dinner and
llup Hotel Rend Royal, ;

August 8th, Carrefour De L'lruhtiu. Luneh st Hotel. Left 2,00 pm Via La Crotx St, Mn,
Senlis, Arrived Chauntilly 4,00 p. . kest stop lotel du Pare, Loft 4,30 pm. Arrived
Paris 6,00 pm. Dimner at Hoto].. s ‘

August Dth, Morming free. “Luneh at liotel, Gmore Coour, Dinmer at Hotel,

August 10th, Morning free.  Lunch &t Hotel. npos_.omi'- Tomb, Dinner at Hotel. Sight~
seelng li;ht Trip. R ‘ : :

Lugult 1ith, Pontaineblesu Via Burbison. Lungh at Hote) Lepris. Visit Chatesu.
A.rrind Parls 6,30 pne Dinner at Hotel, ‘

August 12th, Tersailles. 'ty b i Lmh"n Belle Cyeliste. Aﬁirnm free.
Dinner st lHotel. ‘ ‘

Lugu-t 18th, Lort Liotal botnon 8 & 8,30 am for Invelides Railway Butlon. Train left
at 9,22 am snd arrived Cherbourg 5.00 pms The departure of the train was witnessed by
Col, Ellis and Members of hia Staff. Irsssferred $o tender and arrived alongside the 83
WEPUBLIC b 6.00 pm snd seiled shortly thereafter. Capt. Cistero and Lt. mery in charge.
Arrived New York August 22nd. ' A

Mrs. A. Albeski



[ ;
' L T
& .

NAME ATLBESKT, MRS, A.

.8

SeS.  AMERICA ALt 2 3 1930
HOME wEBSTER, WORCESTER COUNTY, MASS

R.R. %4}?’/"“”‘* = f’% Z 5
STATION

TRAIN #

CAR #

BERTH OR SEAT

TIME

DATE %4 -2 3




Name. ...

Paris Hétel

2
. ALBEén’ Urs. A.
HOTEL LUTETIA

Home address.......

Party

BOULEVARD RASPAIL

M Group 4 ... .. . .. Unit_s/s WASHINGTON........

Date of arrival

JULY 31Ist 1930 Date of departure. UG, 13rd AMERICA

...BoxX.307, Webster, Worcester County, Massachusetts. ... .. ...

Relationship............ . Hother ' e e

Name of deceased .

Rank

- ALBESKL, Felix J... .

Pvt.Icl . Organization

Cemetery

Alsne Marne Gr, 46, Row, II; Bl, 4,



REMARKS




e .

WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"”

ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST, NEW YORK, N. Y.

RPB—7-1-30—8M

* o Party ...... M ..........
Kot I []
/41‘ ngKi éL/X p— Number .. R482........
2 A
_ , REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION
... Mrs. A. Albeski. . ... ............... Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler
..... W ebSte L. worCGSter Co. . ........New York, to ...:.... Putnam, Ct..........
Home Address
.............. MBSBs ..., $ X
New York, to ........ Putnam, Conne . ...
Destination ’
Y47 N NHNH&HEBR. .tQ. Putnam,. .Gl ceveeereniniiiinnieiiineennnnnnna.. :

..............................................................................................

TICKET EXPIRES

............. Adugust 24,1930, ............°

SEPT 21, 1930, Date of Dep’arture
(7% 7 Road | Tr. No. | Dgte | Time j;°g% Cas ) U.S.G. Order No. N Actual
LV_gRanp-ewms1 NYNERE /LY | 7 |ZAN| W7 | ¥ | o
Rl s V275 W PSR (8
LV : :
AR | '
LV
AR
LV
AR )
LV
AR
LV
AR ! I

T T A I I R R A R R A I R I R I R I I A I I I A A S R BN R S )

ilemarks: , ‘
ng/ﬁw,‘ j? / /.M)"“)W..

..............................................................................................
R I I T T I R L L I L A R I I I A I I R N I AL AL T A I

..............................................................................................









